Multi-MHz Magnetics
Off and On Chip
Prof. Alex Hanson
University of Texas at Austin
2024 Power Electronics and Energy Conversion Workshop
at Sandia National Laboratories
1
The MHz Barrier

Bsat (T) 0.74 1.2
µ 57 80-100
Hc (Oe) 11.5 20
16
These are all static metrics.  CoZrO
really shines at high frequency
We will shortly test components at 10-50 MHz
• Components with CoZrO demonstrated excellent performance
almost a decade ago.  We aim to demonstrate similar or improved
performance with materials that were more quickly grown
• Near-complete core-type (toroid, U-core) component process flow
• Resonant techniques for measuring loss at 10-50 MHz
17
References
[1] A.J.  Hanson, J.A. Belk, S. Lim, C.R. Sullivan and D.J. Perreault, “Measurements and Performance Factor Comparisons of Magnetic Materials at High Frequency," in IEEE Transactions on
Power Electronics, vol. 31, no. 11, pp. 7909-7925, Nov. 2016, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2015.2514084.
[2] A. J. Hanson, "Opportunities in Magnetic Materials for High-Frequency Power Conversion," in MRS Communications, Aug 2022, doi: https://doi.org/10.1557/s43579-022-00225-1
[3] M. Solomentsev, A. J. Hanson, “A Resonant Approach to Transformer Loss Characterization," 2022 IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and Exposition (APEC), Houston, TX, USA,
2022, pp. 596-603, doi: 10.1109/APEC43599.2022.9773516.
[4] A. Brown, M. Solomentsev, A. J. Hanson, “Parallel Resonant Loss Characterization of high Frequency Magnetic Components,” IEEE Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in Power
Electronics (Accepted 2024)
[5] R.S. Yang, A.J. Hanson, B.A. Reese, C.R. Sullivan, D.J. Perreault, “A Low-Loss Inductor Structure and Design Guidelines for High-Frequency Applications," in IEEE Transactions on Power
Electronics, vol. 34, no. 10, pp. 9993-10005, Oct. 2019, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2019.2892397.
[6] R.S. Yang, A.J. Hanson, C.R. Sullivan, D.J. Perreault, “Design Flexibility of a Modular Low-Loss High-Frequency Inductor Structure," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 36, no.
11, pp. 13013-13024, Nov. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2021.3076774.
[7] M. Solomentsev and A. J. Hanson, "Modeling Current Distribution Within Conductors and Between Parallel Conductors in High-Frequency Magnetics," in IEEE Open Journal of Power
Electronics, vol. 3, pp. 635-650, October 2022, doi: 10.1109/OJPEL.2022.3212903.
[8] O. Okeke, M. Solomentsev, A. J. Hanson, “Double-Sided Conduction: A Loss-Reduction Technique for High Frequency Transformers," 2022 IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and
Exposition (APEC), Houston, TX, USA, 2022, pp. 611-618, doi: 10.1109/APEC43599.2022.9773592.
[9] A. Nguyen,  A. Phanse, M. Solomentsev, and A. J. Hanson, "A Low-Leakage, Low-Loss Magnetic Transformer Structure for High-Frequency Applications," 2022 24th European Conference
on Power Electronics and Applications (EPE'22 ECCE Europe), Hanover, Germany, 2022, pp. 1-11.
[10] A. Brown, M. Solomentsev, C. Fu, O. Okeke, and A. J. Hanson, “Double Sided Conduction in N:1 Transformers," 2024 IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference (APEC), Long Beach, CA,
USA, 2024, pp. 884-889, doi: 10.1109/APEC48139.2024.10509440.
[11] T. Guillod, W. V. R. Roberts and C. R. Sullivan, "Characterization and Impact of Large-Signal Dielectric Properties in MnZn Ferrites," 2024 IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and
Exposition (APEC), Long Beach, CA, USA, 2024, pp. 384-390, doi: 10.1109/APEC48139.2024.10509366.
[12] M. Solomentsev and A. J. Hanson, "At What Frequencies Should Air-Core Magnetics Be Used?," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 38, no. 3, pp. 3546-3558, March 2023, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2022.3222993.